| Trust Name | Eric Adams Legal Defense Trust |
|-------------------------------------|--|
| *Description of Purpose | To defray legal expenses incurred by beneficiary in connection with an inquiry by the US Attorney for the Southern District of New York related to the operations of the Eric Adams 2021 mayoral campaign committee. |
| *Trust's Address | c/o Pitta LLP, 120 Broadway, 28th Floor |
| City | New York, NY |
| Address Line2 | |
| *Zip Code | 10271 |
| Trustee First Name | Peter |
| Trustee Last Name | Aschkenasy |
| Trustee's Address | c/o Pitta LLP, 120 Broadway, 28th Floor |
| Trustee's Address2 | |
| City | New York, NY |
| Zip Code | 10271 |
| State | NY |
| Trustee's Email | aschkenasy.p@gmail.com |
| Trustee's Phone Number | 917-270-6554 |
| *Beneficiary First Name | Eric |
| *Beneficiary Last Name | Adams |
| *City Position of Beneficiary | Mayor |
| *Name of Financial Institution | TD Bank |
| Address of Financial Institution | 211 Montague Street |
| Address Line2 | |
| *City | Brooklyn |
| *Zip Code | 11201 |
| *State | NY |